



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 90/2024 and CM APPL. 19562/2024 (Exemption),
CM APPL. 19561/2024 (Stay), CM APPL. 19563/2024 (Addl.
Evidence)

**KHAIRATI LAL SINCE DEASEDTHROUGH LRS AND
ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro and Mr.
Soumil Gonsalves, Advs.

versus

**NIRMALA DEVI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.04.2024**

1. This revision petition is preferred against the impugned order dated 07.12.2023 passed by the learned Additional Rent Controller, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi, dismissing the application for leave to defend under Section 14(1)(e) r/w Section 25B of the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958.
2. The matter be placed before the Roster Bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice, on 08.04.2024.
3. In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall be at liberty to file additional documents as prayed.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 03, 2024/sp