



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RC.REV. 90/2024, CM APPL. 19561/2024**
KHAIRATI LAL SINCE DEASEDTHROUGH LRS AND ORS
.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Soumil Gonsalves, Adv.

versus

NIRMALA DEVI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Singhal Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
30.07.2024

%

1. Ms. Ayushi Singhal, Advocate has put up appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. List for arguments on 22.11.2024.
3. Interim order to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2024/akc/ak