



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 90/2024, CM APPL. 19561/2024, CM APPL. 19563/2024
KHAIRATI LAL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS
.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro with Mr. Soumil
Gonsalves, Ms. Divya Mishra and
Mr. Aditya Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

NIRMALA DEVI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Gaiind with Mr.
Hemant Kaushik, Mr. Himanshu
Gupta, Mr. Devansh Bhargava,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
% **09.04.2025**

Mr. Ankur Mahindro, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks further time to bring their written synopsis on record in compliance of order dated 22.11.2024.

Let the needful be done before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

The Registry is directed to accept the written synopsis as filed regardless of the number of pages.



As requested, let a copy of the reply filed by the respondents to CM APPL. No. 19563/2024 be furnished to Mr. Mahindro within 01 week.

Re-notify on 08th September 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 9, 2025
ds