



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 90/2024, CM APPL. 19561/2024-Stay, CM APPL. 19563/2024-Addl. evidence.

**KHAIRATI LAL SINCE DEASEDTHROUGH LRS
AND ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Proxy counsel (appearance not
given)

versus

**NIRMALA DEVI SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Gaiind, Mr.
Hemant Kaushik and Mr.
Himanshu, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
08.09.2025

%

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available to assist the Court for the day.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 12.01.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/NA