



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 90/2024 & CM APPL. 19561/2024, 19563/2024**

KHAIRATI LAL SINCE DEASED

THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahendro, Mr. Akus
Satija, Ms. Jhanak Setia, Adv.

versus

NIRMALA DEVI SINCE DECEASED

THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Devansh Bhargava, Mr. Rohit
Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions are on record. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that copy of the same has not been supplied. Let the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 22.04.2026.
4. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/kr/sg